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Mr. Mark L. Johnson % pd (37)
Executive Director/Secretary > _-(8 L

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission
621 Woodland Square Loop SE
Lacey, WA 98503

Re:  WUTC v. PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power & Light Company
Docket UE-191024

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Please find enclosed the Petition to Intervene of Packaging Corporation of
America in the above-referenced docket.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate
to contact me.
Sincerely,

/sl Jesse O. Gorsuch
Jesse O. Gorsuch

Enclosure
cc: Service List
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that | have this day served the attached Petition to Intervene of
Packaging Corporation of America upon the parties shown below via electronic mail.
DATED this 6™ day of January, 2020.
Davison Van Cleve, P.C.

/sl Jesse O. Gorsuch
Jesse O. Gorsuch

For Pacific Power: For Public Counsel:

Etta Lockey Lisa Gafken

Matthew McVee Nina Suetake

Carla Scarsella Office of the Attorney General
Ajay Kumar 800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
PacifiCorp Seattle, WA 98104-3188

825 NE Multnomah, STE 2000 Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
Portland, OR 97232 Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov
etta.lockey@pacificorp.com Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov
matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov

carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com
ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com
washingtondockets@pacifcorp.com

For Commission Staff:
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski@utc.wa.gov
Jeff Roberson

For Pacific Power: Daniel Teimouri
Katherine McDowell Joe Dallas
McDowell, Rackner & Gibson, PC Nash Callaghan
419 SW Eleventh Ave., Suite 400 Washington Utilities & Transportation
Portland, OR 97205 Commission
katherine@mrg-law.com PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
For The Energy Project: jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov
Simon J. ffitch jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov
Attorney at Law ) dan.teimouri@utc.wa.gov
321 High School Rd. NE, Suite D3, joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov
Box No. 383
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov

simon@ffitchlaw.com
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